506254848 09/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6301594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THEO RISPENS	11/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STICHTING SANQUIN BLOEDVOORZIENING	
Street Address:	PLESMANLAAN 125	
City:	AMSTERDAM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1066 EX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16765752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)913-6007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734 913 9300

Email: sheryl.hammer@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: WESTON GOULD **Address Line 1:** 900 WILSHIRE DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VACA0001PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WESTON GOULD
SIGNATURE:	/Weston Gould/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Signed Assignment VACA0001PA#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment VACA0001PA#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment VACA0001PA#page3.tif source=Signed Assignment VACA0001PA#page4.tif source=Signed Assignment VACA0001PA#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053790 FRAME: 0480

506254848

ASSIGNMENT

1 of 4 Patent - Patent P5098PC00 PCT application

I, the assignor

Theo Rispens
Jekerstraat 9
3521 EB Utrecht
Netherlands

hereby declare that I for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, assign all rights concerning PCT-application

No. PCT/EP2018/082236

including the right to apply for and obtain national/regional patents based on this international patent application, the right to file divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications thereof as well as the right to any such divisional application, continuation application and continuation-in-part application, the right to any patent issuing based on said patent application, divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications, as well as the right to file applications for extension of patent term and applications for supplementary protection certificates (SPCs) or equivalent applications based on any such patent, as well as to SPCs or equivalent rights issued based on said applications,

Title:

"Antibodies to citrullinated proteins"

To:

Stichting Sanquin Bloedvoorziening Plesmanlaan 125 1066 CX Amsterdam The Netherlands

We, the assignors

Stichting Sanquin Bloedvoorziening Plesmaniaan 125 1066 CX Amsterdam The Netherlands

Rikard Holmdahl Medevigatan 14 11361 Stockholm Sweden

Bingze Xu Kungsängsgatan 57G 75317 Uppsala Sweden

Changrong Ge Boplatsvägen 6 17441 Sundbyberg Sweden

ASSIGNMENT

PCT application

2 of 4 Patent - Patent P5098PC00

hereby declare that we for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, assign all rights concerning PCT-application

No. PCT/EP2018/082236

including the right to apply for and obtain national/regional patents based on this international patent application, the right to file divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications thereof as well as the right to any such divisional application, continuation application and continuation-in-part application, the right to any patent issuing based on said patent application, divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications, as well as the right to file applications for extension of patent term and applications for supplementary protection certificates (SPCs) or equivalent applications based on any such patent, as well as to SPCs or equivalent rights issued based on said applications.

Title:

"Antibodies to citrullinated proteins"

to the assignee:

Vacara AB Sankt Göransgatan 153 11217 Stockholm Sweden

At request, the undersigned shall execute specific assignments to any such national/regional patent applications, divisional applications and patents and execute, acknowledge, and deliver any additional documents required to obtain letters patent or utility models in any jurisdiction. The undersigned shall also at request assist in the defence and prosecution of said letters patent as may be required.

instrology 28-11- 2018

Assignor (as inventor):

Place and date:

Theo Rispens

Signature:

Assignee (as employer of inventor):

Place and date:

Pleter de Geus, Ph.D

Name/title/capacity:

Member Executive Board
Sanguin

Signature(s):

tichtlag Sanguin Bloedvoorziening

3 of 4. Patent - Patent P5098PC00

ASSIGNMENT

PCT application

Assignor: Place and date:	Anskedan 1/4 Decomber 2018	
Name/title/capacity:	Pieter de Geus, Ph.D Member Executive Board Sanquin	
Signature(s):	Stichting Sanquin Bloedvoorziening	
Assignor (as inventor):		
Place and date:		
Signature:	Rikard Holmdahl	
Assignor (as Inventor):		
Place and date:		
Signature:	Bingze Xu	
Assignor (as inventor):		
Place and date:		
Signature:	Changrong Ge	

3 of 4 Patent - Patent P5098PC00

ASSIGNMENT

PCT application

Assignor:	
Place and date:	
Name/title/capacity:	
Signature(s):	Stichting Sanquin Bloedvoorziening
Assignor (as inventor):	
Place and date:	540064Nm 2018-12-12
Signature:	Rikard folmdahl
Assignor (as inventor):	~1 0.0 i
Place and date:	Stockholm 2019.01,07
Signature:	Bingze Ju
Assignor (as inventor):	
Place and date:	Swelcholm. 2018.12.17
Signature:	Change Go

ASSIGNMENT

PCT PCT application

Assignee/Applicant:

Patent - Patent P5098PC00

4 of 4

Place and date:

Stockholm 2018-12-12

Name/title/capacity:

Signature(s):

Vacara AB